

Regulation (EC) No 1830/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 22 September 2003 concerning the traceability and labelling of genetically modified organisms and the traceability of food and feed products produced from genetically modified organisms and amending Directive 2001/18/EC

Article 1	Objectives
Article 2	Scope
Article 3	Definitions
Article 4	Traceability and labelling requirements for products consisting of or containing GMOs
Article 5	Traceability requirements for products for food and feed produced from GMOs
Article 6	Exemptions
Article 7	Amendment of Directive 2001/18/EC
Article 8	Unique identifiers
Article 9	Inspection and control measures
Article 9a	Exercise of the delegation
Article 10	Committee
Article 11	Penalties
Article 12	Review clause
Article 13	Entry into force
	Signature

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 1830/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

- (1) [OJ C 304 E, 30.10.2001, p. 327](#) and [OJ C 331 E, 31.12.2002, p. 308](#).
- (2) [OJ C 125, 27.5.2002, p. 69](#).
- (3) [OJ C 278, 14.11.2002, p. 31](#).
- (4) Opinion of the European Parliament of 3 July 2002 (not yet published in the Official Journal), Council Common Position of 17 March 2003 ([OJ C 113 E, 13.5.2003, p. 21](#)), Decision of the European Parliament of 2 July 2003 (not yet published in the Official Journal) and Council Decision of 22 July 2003.
- (5) [OJ L 106, 17.4.2001, p. 1](#). Directive as last amended by Council Decision 2002/811/EC ([OJ L 280, 18.10.2002, p. 27](#)).
- (6) See page 1 of this Official Journal.
- (7) [OJ L 184, 17.7.1999, p. 23](#).

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 1830/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulation words omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(10\)](#)
- Art. 2(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 4(5) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 4(6) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 4(7) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 4(8) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 5(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 5(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 6 word substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(6\)](#)
- Art. 7 omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(7\)](#)
- Art. 8 substituted by [S.I. 2019/778 reg. 7\(5\)](#)
- Art. 9(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(8\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 9(2) substituted by [S.I. 2019/778 reg. 7\(6\)](#)
- Art. 9(3) omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(8\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 10 substituted by [S.I. 2019/778 reg. 7\(7\)](#)
- Art. 10(3) omitted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/778, reg. 7\(7\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1421 reg. 6\(b\)](#)
- Art. 11 omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(9\)](#)
- Art. 12 omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(9\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 3(5) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 3(5) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/90, reg. 4\(3\)\(a\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1421 Sch. para. 2\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 3(5) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/90, reg. 4\(3\)\(a\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1421 Sch. para. 2\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 3(8) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 3(10) substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 3(10) substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/90, reg. 4\(3\)\(c\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1421 Sch. para. 2\(b\)](#)
- Art. 3(13) inserted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(3\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 3(13)(d) omitted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/90, reg. 4\(3\)\(d\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1421 Sch. para. 2\(c\)](#)
- Art. 3(14)(15) inserted by [S.I. 2019/778 reg. 7\(2\)](#)
- Art. 3(14) words omitted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/778, reg. 7\(2\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1421 reg. 6\(a\)\(i\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 3(14) words omitted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/778, reg. 7\(2\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1421 reg. 6\(a\)\(i\)\(bb\)](#)
- Art. 3(15) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/778, reg. 7\(2\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1421 reg. 6\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 4(1)(b) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 4\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 4(7) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/778 reg. 7\(3\)](#)
- Art. 4A inserted by [S.I. 2019/778 reg. 7\(4\)](#)
- Art. 9(a) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1421 reg. 7](#)

- Art. 10(7) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/778, reg. 7(7) by [S.I. 2020/1421 reg. 6\(b\)](#)